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To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademec

07-10-2008

o (DR AN

103566859

&'; 7,&7 7-0 ]

NEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
states Patent and Trademark Office

or the new address(es) below.

1. Name of conveying party(ies)
AMERICAN BIO ME DIiCA CORPORATION

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? DYes No

3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):
Execution Dae(s)
[ ] Assignment

[ ] Merger
Security Agreement |__—] Change of Name
D Joint Research Agreement

[ ] Government Interest Assignment

[ ] Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License

[ ]Other

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name: Rosenthal & Rosenthal

Internal Address:

Street Address: 1370 Broadway

City:_New York

State: Ny

Country: Zip:10018

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes No

4. Application or patent number(s):
A. Patent Apglication No.(s)
See Exhibit A

DY pY § I\

Additional numbers att

D This document is being filed together with a new application.

ached? [ |Yes No

B. Patent No.(s)
See Exhibit A

5. Name and address to whom correspondence
concerning dcocument should be mailed:

6. Total number of applications and patents
involved:

Name: christopher G. Dorman

Internal Addrass:

Street Address: Phillips Lytle LLP

437 Madison Avenue

7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) $_1600.00

[ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Enclosed

L__] None required (government interest not affecting title)

City: New York

State: Ny Zip:10022

Phone Numbear:212-508-0427

Fax Number: 212-308-9079

8. Payment Information

Deposit A i NS r—wmwwases TrwmITT—

Email Addressw Authorizesl Weesablame 168888 (p
sosmatwe: 2 7 T EYEVEL,
Signature ' Date
C_ (,\r‘ 5 )lc;pl\e p D), rrM e n Total number of pages including cover

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
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Patents Issued
Country & Number

US Design Patent No. D404812
US Design Patent No. D420141
US Design Patent No. D423110
US Patent No. 5,976,895

US Design Patent No. D430303
US Patent No. 6,372,515
US Patent No. 6,403,383
US Patent No. 6,406,922
US Patent No. 6,915,919
US Patent No. 7,090,803
US Patent No. 7,507,373
US Patent No. 7,507,374
UK Patent No. 2,314,625
UK Patent No. 2,229,616
German Patent No. 29,24 307.1

German Patent No. 200, 21 659.1

Netherlands Patent No. 830082
Belgium Patent No. 830082
Ireland Patent No. 830082
France Patent No. 830082

Italy Patent No. 830082

Spain Patent No. 830082
Canada Patent No. 2,181,775
Canada Patent No. 2,334,802
Canada Patent No. 2,219,529
Mexico

(corr to PCT/Udoo/08736)-000051

Patents Pending

US Applications pending

US Application No. 08/981,665
US Application No. 10/602,859

US Application No. 11/167,227
US Application No. 11/443,050
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Exhibit A

PATENTS

Description & Product

Multiple Drug Test Card (RDS)

Drug Test Card — single (Rapid One & Rapid TEC

Multiple Drug Test Card (RDS)

Device for the collection, testing & shipment

of body fluid samples (RDS)
9 panel test card (RDS)
9 panel test card (RDS)
Test Kit with low container (RDS)
Low Volume Drug Test Kit (RDS)
Closure cap with self-sealing slot (RDS)
OralStat
Assay Device for Testing Fluid Samples
Saliva Sample Testing Device
Drug Abuse Test Kit (RDS)
Test card and process of testing
Drug Abuse Test Kit (RDS)
9 panel test card (RDS)
Drug Test Kit and Test Card (RDS)
Drug Test Kit and Test Card (RDS)
Drug Test Kit and Test Card (RDS)
Drug Test Kit and Test Card (RDS)
Drug Test Kit and Test Card (RDS)
Drug Test Kit and Test Card (RDS)
Drug Test Kit
Drug Test Kit
Drug Test Kit

9 panel Test card

Description & Product

Test card (RDS)

Date Issued

1/26/1999
2/1/2000
4/18/2000

11/2/1999
1/29/2000
4/16/2002
6/11/2002
6/18/2002
7/12/2005
8/15/2006
3/24/2009
3/24/2009
12/8/1999

8/3/2000
9/28/2000
8/23/2001
12/3/2003
12/3/2003
12/3/2003
12/3/2003
12/3/2003
12/3/2003

7/6/2004
6/29/2004
12/7/2004

11/8/2007

App Date

11/5/1997

Device for Testing Fluid Samples and Process for making

the Device
Saliva Testing Device (Quick OS)

6/25/2003
6/28/2005

Fluid Specimen Testing Device (CIP of 11/252,5990 5/31/2006
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US Application No. 11/503,221

US Application No. 11/621,261
US Application No. 60/917,718-
PCT/US08/06190

Lateral Flow Immunoassay Device (div of 10/695,145)
OS process 8/14/2006
Extraction Method and apparatus (OS) 1/9/2007

Flat Transfer Fluid Handling Device or Pipette 5/14/2007

US Application No. 11/760,977 Method for stimulating saliva production 6/11/2007
US Application No. 11/827,434 Assay Device & Process (CIP of 11/007, 251)

RTC product 7/12/2007

PCT Applications Filed & Pending Date Published

PO8948WO00
(PCT Appl No PCT/US97/03347)

PO8139WO00
(PCT Appl No PCT/US04/35236)

PO8360WO00
(PCT Appl No PCT/US08/050591)

PO9156WO00
(PCT Appl No PCT/US08/006190)

PO9192WO0O00
(PCT Appl No PCT/US08/066529)

Foreign Patent Applications

Corr to US Pat No 5,976,895 — Device for the
collection, testing... 3/11/1997 9/18/2007

Corr to US Pat No 7,090,803 — Lateral Flow
Immunoassay Device (Oral Stat) 10/26/2004 5/19/2005

Corr to US Appl No 11/621,261 — Extraction
Method and apparatus 1/9/2008 7/17/2008

Corr to US Appl No 60/917,718 — Flat
transfer device or pipette 5/14/2008 11/27/2008

Corr to US Appl No 11/760,977 — Method
fo stimulating saliva production 6/11/2008 12/18/2008

Europe (corr to US 10/895, 145)-04 818 288.5 OralStat 10/26/2004
Canada (corr to US 10/695, 145)-2,544,169 OralStat 10/26/2004
Australia (corr to US 10/695, 145)-2004287064 OralState 10/26/2004
Doc # 05-372162.3
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NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST
(Patents)

Notice is hereby given that AMERICAN BIO MEDICA CORPORATION., a
New York corporation with an address at 122 Smith Road, Kinderhook, NY 12106 ("Debtor")
has granted a security interest to Rosenthal & Rosenthal Inc. (Secured Party’), with a place of
business located at 1370 Broadway, New York, NY 10018 in and to all of Debtor’s patents,
including, without limitation, the registered patents and patents applications listed on Exhibit A
and any other registered patents or patents applications associated therewith, pursuant to an
intellectual property security agreement made by Debtor in favor of Secured Party dated June 29,

2009, as the same may be amended, supplemented, ratified or reaffirmed from time to time.

Dated: as of June 29, 2009

AMERICAN BIO MEDICA CORPORATION

By: / P

Stan Cipkoski, Wmcuﬂve Officer
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STATE OF NEW YORK )
) ss.
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

On the 29" day of June, 2009 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and
for said state, personally appeared Stan Cipkowski, personally known to me or proved to me on
the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that (s)he executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by
his/her signature on the instrument, the individualyor the person upon behalf of which the
individual acted, executed the instrument.

CAROLYN A. CAMACHO
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New Yoérk
No. 01CAB148808
Qualified in Kings County
Commission Expires June 26, 2010

Nottry Publicl/ (
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Patents Issued

Country & Number

US Design Patent No. D404812
US Design Patent No. D420141
US Design Patent No. D423110
US Patent No. 5,976,895

US Design Patent No. D430303
US Patent No. 6,372,515

US Patent No. 6,403,383

US Patent No. 6,406,922

US Patent No. 6,915,919

US Patent No. 7,090,803

US Patent No. 7,507,373

US Patent No. 7,507,374

UK Patent No. 2,314,625

UK Patent No. 2,229,616
German Patent No. 29,24 307.1
German Patent No. 200, 21 659.1
Netherlands Patent No. 830082
Belgium Patent No. 830082
Ireland Patent No. 830082
France Patent No. 830082

Italy Patent No. 830082

Spain Patent No. 830082
Canada Patent No. 2,181,775
Canada Patent No. 2,334,802
Canada Patent No. 2,219,529
Mexico

(corr to PCT/Udoo/08736)-000051

Patents Pending
US Applications pending

US Application No. 08/981,665
US Application No. 10/602,859

US Application No. 11/167,227
US Application No. 11/443,050
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Exhibit A

PATENTS

Description & Product

Multiple Drug Test Card (RDS)

Drug Test Card — single (Rapid One & Rapid TEC

Multiple Drug Test Card (RDS)

Device for the collection, testing & shipment

of body fluid samples (RDS)
9 panel test card (RDS)
9 panel test card (RDS)
Test Kit with low container (RDS)
Low Volume Drug Test Kit (RDS)
Closure cap with self-sealing slot (RDS)
OralStat
Assay Device for Testing Fluid Samples
Saliva Sample Testing Device
Drug Abuse Test Kit (RDS)
Test card and process of testing
Drug Abuse Test Kit (RDS)
9 panel test card (RDS)
Drug Test Kit and Test Card (RDS)
Drug Test Kit and Test Card (RDS)
Drug Test Kit and Test Card (RDS)
Drug Test Kit and Test Card (RDS)
Drug Test Kit and Test Card (RDS)
Drug Test Kit and Test Card (RDS)
Drug Test Kit
Drug Test Kit
Drug Test Kit

9 panel Test card

Description & Product

Test card (RDS)

Date Issued

1/26/1999
2/1/2000
4/18/2000

11/2/1999
1/29/2000
4/16/2002
6/11/2002
6/18/2002
7/12/2005
8/15/2006
3/24/2009
3/24/2009
12/8/1999

8/3/2000
9/28/2000
8/23/2001
12/3/2003
12/3/2003
12/3/2003
12/3/2003
12/3/2003
12/3/2003

7/6/2004
6/29/2004
12/7/2004

11/8/2007

App Date

11/5/1997

Device for Testing Fluid Samples and Process for making

the Device
Saliva Testing Device (Quick OS)

6/25/2003
6/28/2005

Fluid Specimen Testing Device (CIP of 1 1/252,5990 5/31/2006
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US Application No. 11/503,221

Lateral Flow Immunoassay Device (div of 10/695,145)

OS process 8/14/2006
US Application No. 11/621,261 Extraction Method and apparatus (OS) 1/9/2007
US Application No. 60/917,718-

PCT/US08/06190 Flat Transfer Fluid Handling Device or Pipette 5/14/2007
US Application No. 11/760,977 Method for stimulating saliva production 6/11/2007
US Application No. 11/827,434 Assay Device & Process (CIP of 11/007, 251)

RTC product 7/12/2007
PCT Applications Filed & Pending Date Published

PO8948WO00
(PCT Appl No PCT/US97/03347)

PO8139WO00
(PCT Appl No PCT/US04/35236)

PO8860WO00
(PCT Appl No PCT/US08/050591)

PO9156WO00
(PCT Appl No PCT/US08/006190)

PO9192WO00
(PCT Appl No PCT/US08/066529)

Foreign Patent Applications

Corr to US Pat No 5,976,895 — Device for the
collection, testing... 3/11/1997 9/18/2007

Corr to US Pat No 7,090,803 — Lateral Flow
Immunoassay Device (Oral Stat) 10/26/2004 5/19/2005

Corr to US Appl No 11/621,261 — Extraction
Method and apparatus 1/9/2008 7/17/2008

Corr to US Appl No 60/917,718 — Flat
transfer device or pipette 5/14/2008 11/27/2008

Corr to US Appl No 11/760,977 — Method
fo stimulating saliva production 6/11/2008 12/18/2008

Europe (corr to US 10/895, 145)-04 818 288.5 OralStat 10/26/2004
Canada (corr to US 10/695, 145)-2,544,169 OralStat 10/26/2004
Australia (corr to US 10/695, 145)-2004287064 OralState 10/26/2004
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