Form (CO-1595 (F cy 1509)  OMB No. 3661-9627 (exp. 03/31/2007)	77 - 10 - 2009 States Patent and Trademark C
DECO: DECO: DECO:	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradems.	or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
AMERICAN BIO MEDICA CORPORATION	Name: Rosenthal & Rosenthal
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>1370 Broadway</u>
Execution Date(s)	-
Assignment Merger	
X Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: New York
Joint Research Agreement	State: NY
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Zip: 10018
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
• •	s document is being filed together with a new applicati
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
See Exhibit A	See Exhibit A
0404812	
Additional numbers	attached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Christop her G. Dorman	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_1600.00
Internal Address:	·
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address:  Street Address: Phillips Lytle LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting
Internal Address:  Street Address: Phillips Lytle LLP  437 Madison Avenue  City: New York	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
Internal Address:  Street Address: Phillips Lytle LLP  437 Madison Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting
Internal Address:  Street Address: Phillips Lytle LLP  437 Madison Avenue  City: New York	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting to the second sec
Internal Address:  Street Address: Phillips Lytle LLP  437 Madison Avenue  City: New York  State: NY Zip:10022	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting)  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number  9// 20/9 11 JAHA1 99999825 D494812
Internal Address:  Street Address: Phillips Lytle LLP  437 Madison Avenue  City: New York  State: NY Zip:10022  Phone Number: 212-508-0427	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting)  8. Payment Information  Deposit Account Number  9// 2009 IJANA 1 99999925 D494812
Internal Address:  Street Address: Phillips Lytle LLP  437 Madison Avenue  City: New York  State: NY  Zip:10022  Phone Number: 212-508-0427  Fax Number: 212-308-9079	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting to the second sec
Internal Address:  Street Address: Phillips Lytle LLP  437 Madison Avenue  City: New York  State: NY Zip:10022  Phone Number: 212-508-0427  Fax Number: 212-308-9079  Email Address: cdorman@phillipslytle.com	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting to the second sec

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## Exhibit A

## **PATENTS**

#### **Patents Issued**

Country & Number	Description & Product	<b>Date Issued</b>
US Design Patent No. D404812	Multiple Drug Test Card (RDS)	1/26/1999
US Design Patent No. D420141	Drug Test Card – single (Rapid One & Rapid TEC	2/1/2000
US Design Patent No. D423110	Multiple Drug Test Card (RDS)	4/18/2000
US Patent No. 5,976,895	Device for the collection, testing & shipment	
	of body fluid samples (RDS)	11/2/1999
US Design Patent No. D430303	9 panel test card (RDS)	1/29/2000
US Patent No. 6,372,515	9 panel test card (RDS)	4/16/2002
US Patent No. 6,403,383	Test Kit with low container (RDS)	6/11/2002
US Patent No. 6,406,922	Low Volume Drug Test Kit (RDS)	6/18/2002
US Patent No. 6,915,919	Closure cap with self-sealing slot (RDS)	7/12/2005
US Patent No. 7,090,803	OralStat	8/15/2006
US Patent No. 7,507,373	Assay Device for Testing Fluid Samples	3/24/2009
US Patent No. 7,507,374	Saliva Sample Testing Device	3/24/2009
UK Patent No. 2,314,625	Drug Abuse Test Kit (RDS)	12/8/1999
UK Patent No. 2,229,616	Test card and process of testing	8/3/2000
German Patent No. 29,24 307.1	Drug Abuse Test Kit (RDS)	9/28/2000
German Patent No. 200, 21 659.1	9 panel test card (RDS)	8/23/2001
Netherlands Patent No. 830082	Drug Test Kit and Test Card (RDS)	12/3/2003
Belgium Patent No. 830082	Drug Test Kit and Test Card (RDS)	12/3/2003
Ireland Patent No. 830082	Drug Test Kit and Test Card (RDS)	12/3/2003
France Patent No. 830082	Drug Test Kit and Test Card (RDS)	12/3/2003
Italy Patent No. 830082	Drug Test Kit and Test Card (RDS)	12/3/2003
Spain Patent No. 830082	Drug Test Kit and Test Card (RDS)	12/3/2003
Canada Patent No. 2,181,775	Drug Test Kit	7/6/2004
Canada Patent No. 2,334,802	Drug Test Kit	6/29/2004
Canada Patent No. 2,219,529	Drug Test Kit	12/7/2004
Mexico		
(corr to PCT/Udoo/08736)-000051	9 panel Test card	11/8/2007

# **Patents Pending**

US Applications pending	Description & Product	App Date
US Application No. 08/981,665	Test card (RDS)	11/5/1997
US Application No. 10/602,859	Device for Testing Fluid Samples and Process for making	
	the Device	6/25/2003
US Application No. 11/167,227	Saliva Testing Device (Quick OS)	6/28/2005
US Application No. 11/443.050	Fluid Specimen Testing Device (CIP of 11/2	52,5990 5/31/2006

Doc # 05-372162.3

US Application No. 11/503,221	Lateral Flow Immunoassay Device (div of 10/695,145)	
	OS process	8/14/2006
US Application No. 11/621,261	Extraction Method and apparatus (OS)	1/9/2007
US Application No. 60/917,718-		
PCT/US08/06190	Flat Transfer Fluid Handling Device or Pipette	5/14/2007
US Application No. 11/760,977	Method for stimulating saliva production	6/11/2007
US Application No. 11/827,434	Assay Device & Process (CIP of 11/007, 251)	
	RTC product	7/12/2007

# PCT Applications Filed & Pending

Date Published

PO8948WO00			
(PCT Appl No PCT/US97/03347)	Corr to US Pat No 5,976,895 – Device for the		
•	collection, testing	3/11/1997	9/18/2007
PO8139WO00			
(PCT Appl No PCT/US04/35236)	Corr to US Pat No 7,090,803 – Lateral Flow		
	Immunoassay Device (Oral Stat)	10/26/2004	5/19/2005
PO8860WO00			
(PCT Appl No PCT/US08/050591)	) Corr to US Appl No 11/621,261 – Extraction		
	Method and apparatus	1/9/2008	7/17/2008
PO9156WO00			
(PCT Appl No PCT/US08/006190)	Corr to US Appl No 60/917,718 – Flat		
	transfer device or pipette	5/14/2008	11/27/2008
PO9192WO00			
(PCT Appl No PCT/US08/066529)	Corr to US Appl No 11/760,977 – Meth	ıod	No.
	fo stimulating saliva production	6/11/2008	12/18/2008

# Foreign Patent Applications

Europe (corr to US 10/895, 145)-04 818 288.5	OralStat	10/26/2004
Canada (corr to US 10/695, 145)-2,544,169	OralStat	10/26/2004
Australia (corr to US 10/695, 145)-2004287064	OralState	10/26/2004

Doc # 05-372162.3

#### NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST

(Patents)

Notice is hereby given that AMERICAN BIO MEDICA CORPORATION., a

New York corporation with an address at 122 Smith Road, Kinderhook, NY 12106 ("Debtor")

has granted a security interest to Rosenthal & Rosenthal Inc. (Secured Party"), with a place of
business located at 1370 Broadway, New York, NY 10018 in and to all of Debtor's patents,
including, without limitation, the registered patents and patents applications listed on Exhibit A
and any other registered patents or patents applications associated therewith, pursuant to an
intellectual property security agreement made by Debtor in favor of Secured Party dated June 29,
2009, as the same may be amended, supplemented, ratified or reaffirmed from time to time.

Dated: as of June 29, 2009

AMERICAN BIO MEDICA CORPORATION

By:

Stan Cipkowski, Chief Executive Office

Doc # 05-372162.3

STATE OF NEW YORK	)	
	)	ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	)	

On the 29<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2009 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared Stan Cipkowski, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (s)he executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

CAROLYN A. CAMACHO
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 01CA6148806
Qualified in Kings County
Commission Expires June 26, 2010

# Exhibit A

## **PATENTS**

## **Patents Issued**

Country & Number	Description & Product	<b>Date Issued</b>
US Design Patent No. D404812	Multiple Drug Test Card (RDS)	1/26/1999
US Design Patent No. D420141	Drug Test Card – single (Rapid One & Rapid TEC	2/1/2000
US Design Patent No. D423110	Multiple Drug Test Card (RDS)	4/18/2000
US Patent No. 5,976,895	Device for the collection, testing & shipment	
	of body fluid samples (RDS)	11/2/1999
US Design Patent No. D430303	9 panel test card (RDS)	1/29/2000
US Patent No. 6,372,515	9 panel test card (RDS)	4/16/2002
US Patent No. 6,403,383	Test Kit with low container (RDS)	6/11/2002
US Patent No. 6,406,922	Low Volume Drug Test Kit (RDS)	6/18/2002
US Patent No. 6,915,919	Closure cap with self-sealing slot (RDS)	7/12/2005
US Patent No. 7,090,803	OralStat	8/15/2006
US Patent No. 7,507,373	Assay Device for Testing Fluid Samples	3/24/2009
US Patent No. 7,507,374	Saliva Sample Testing Device	3/24/2009
UK Patent No. 2,314,625	Drug Abuse Test Kit (RDS)	12/8/1999
UK Patent No. 2,229,616	Test card and process of testing	8/3/2000
German Patent No. 29,24 307.1	Drug Abuse Test Kit (RDS)	9/28/2000
German Patent No. 200, 21 659.1	9 panel test card (RDS)	8/23/2001
Netherlands Patent No. 830082	Drug Test Kit and Test Card (RDS)	12/3/2003
Belgium Patent No. 830082	Drug Test Kit and Test Card (RDS)	12/3/2003
Ireland Patent No. 830082	Drug Test Kit and Test Card (RDS)	12/3/2003
France Patent No. 830082	Drug Test Kit and Test Card (RDS)	12/3/2003
Italy Patent No. 830082	Drug Test Kit and Test Card (RDS)	12/3/2003
Spain Patent No. 830082	Drug Test Kit and Test Card (RDS)	12/3/2003
Canada Patent No. 2,181,775	Drug Test Kit	7/6/2004
Canada Patent No. 2,334,802	Drug Test Kit	6/29/2004
Canada Patent No. 2,219,529	Drug Test Kit	12/7/2004
Mexico		11/0/0007
(corr to PCT/Udoo/08736)-000051	9 panel Test card	11/8/2007

# **Patents Pending**

US Applications pending	Description & Product	App Date
US Application No. 08/981,665 US Application No. 10/602,859 US Application No. 11/167,227 US Application No. 11/443,050	Test card (RDS) Device for Testing Fluid Samples and Process for rethe Device Saliva Testing Device (Quick OS) Fluid Specimen Testing Device (CIP of 11/252,599)	6/25/2003 6/28/2005
US Application No. 11/443,050	Fluid Specimen Testing Device (CIP of 11/232,399	70 3/31/2000

Doc # 05-372162.3

US Application No. 11/503,221	Lateral Flow Immunoassay Device (div of 10/695,145)	
••	OS process	8/14/2006
US Application No. 11/621,261	Extraction Method and apparatus (OS)	1/9/2007
US Application No. 60/917,718-		
PCT/US08/06190	Flat Transfer Fluid Handling Device or Pipette	5/14/2007
US Application No. 11/760,977	Method for stimulating saliva production	6/11/2007
US Application No. 11/827,434	Assay Device & Process (CIP of 11/007, 251)	
	RTC product	7/12/2007

# PCT Applications Filed & Pending

Date Published

PO8948WO00			
(PCT Appl No PCT/US97/03347)	Corr to US Pat No 5,976,895 – Device		
	collection, testing	3/11/1997	9/18/2007
PO8139WO00			
(PCT Appl No PCT/US04/35236)	Corr to US Pat No 7,090,803 – Lateral	Flow	
	Immunoassay Device (Oral Stat)	10/26/2004	5/19/2005
PO8860WO00			
(PCT Appl No PCT/US08/050591)	Corr to US Appl No 11/621,261 – Extraction		
,	Method and apparatus	1/9/2008	7/17/2008
PO9156WO00	••		
(PCT Appl No PCT/US08/006190)	Corr to US Appl No 60/917,718 – Flat		
,	transfer device or pipette	5/14/2008	11/27/2008
PO9192WO00	1 1		
(PCT Appl No PCT/US08/066529)	Corr to US Appl No 11/760,977 – Meth	hod	•
( <b>- F</b> F )	fo stimulating saliva production	6/11/2008	12/18/2008
		5. 11. <b>2</b> 000	12.15.2000

## Foreign Patent Applications

**RECORDED: 07/03/2009** 

Europe (corr to US 10/895, 145)-04 818 288.5	OralStat	10/26/2004
Canada (corr to US 10/695, 145)-2,544,169	OralStat	10/26/2004
Australia (corr to US 10/695, 145)-2004287064	OralState	10/26/2004

Doc # 05-372162.3